

Liability Disclaimer & Notices: Please read carefully.

I individually and as parent and/or guardian of the minor child identified below hereby acknowledge the following notices and grant to Ahoy Baby, LLC. the following release from liability:

- A. I acknowledge and fully understand that I, or my child, will be engaging in physical activities that may involve some risk of injury. I acknowledge and have been advised that it is my responsibility to consult with my or my child's physician with respect to any past or present injury, illness, health problem or any other condition or medication that may affect my or my child's participation. I assume the foregoing risks and accept full personal responsibility for any personal injuries sustained by my child which might incur as a result or participating in this program and discharge and hold harmless Ahoy Baby, LLC., its owners, directors, members, employees and agents from any claim, cause of action or liability for damages arising from any personal injury to my child or other persons or property caused by myself or my child's participation in Ahoy Baby, LLC. developmental movement class.
- B. The therapists running this class/workshop are in no way providing medical advice or providing any diagnosis or treatment of a medical condition. Please refer to your physician for questions related to medical advice. A physical therapist is leading the class/workshop, however that physical therapist is not your child's therapist and is solely providing education in this class.
- C. I understand that should myself or my child show any signs of contagious illness such as fever, diarrhea, vomiting that I need to stay home and not come to class that day.
- D. I understand that my child needs to be current on immunizations. This is a class consisting of a number of infants who are more prone to getting diseases. Please be respectful of that.
- E. I understand that the class session will run given that the minimum number of participants have registered. Should the session be canceled a full refund will be provided.

Refund Policy

Due to the limited size of our classes Ahoy Baby, LLC. can only refund if notification is given 72 hours prior to start of class. Otherwise we can offer a credit towards another class or another service offered by Ahoy Baby, LLC.

I hereby agree that I have filled out the form to the best of my ability. I further acknowledge that by typing my name this is considered a legal and binding document:

Child's name: _			
Date of birth:			
Parents name:			
Parents signature	: <u></u>		